Initial

Application
Part 1

Received: 06/27/2019

This application is placed in file for record. It MAY or MAY NOT have been
reviewed to be determined Administratively Complete



Revised March 23, 2017

RECEIVED: 06/27/2019 REVIEWER: MAM TYPE: PLC APP NO: pMAM1917854609
ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
Applicant:_Hilcorp Energy Company OGRID Number: _372171
Well Name: Mudge CDP (PLC-330) API: See Attached Well List
Pool: Kutz W Pictured Cliffs/Basin Fruitland Coal Pool Code: 79680/71629

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A] P LC_585
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication

DNSL I:I NSP prosecr area) D NS P (proraTION UNIT) D SD

B. Check oneonlyfor[l]or[Il]
[1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[JoHc Olcte mpic [Opc Oots [owm
[ II'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
COwrx  [Opmx  [JswD [Pl [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. '
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders |:| Nefice Complete
B. Royalty, overiding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[[] Application requires published notice D Content
D.[] Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. m Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.m For all of the above, proof of nofification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[]J No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
noftifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

i@

Cherylene Weston, Operations/Regulatory Tech-Sr. Date

Print or Type Name

} - 'R d cweston@hilcorp.com

Signotureu e-mail Address

505-564-0779
Phone Number




McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Cheryl Weston <cweston@hilcorp.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 27, 2019 1:44 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Cc: Christine Brock; Kandis Roland

Subject: [EXT] Mudge CDP_Surface Commingle Amendment Applic OCD filed (06.27.2019).pdf
Attachments: Mudge CDP_Surface Commingle Amendment Applic OCD filed (06.27.2019).pdf

Mr. McMillan,

Please see the attached Surface Commingle Amendment Application for PLC-330. The original packet is being mailed to
your office tonight.

Let me know if you have questions or concerns. The BLM has been notified via sundry and copy of this application.
Thanks,

Cheryl Weston

San Juan South Regulatory

505-564-0779
cweston@hilcorp.com

Hllilrurp Energy Company

The information contained in this e-mail message is confidential information intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. In addition, this
communication may be legally privileged. If the reader of this e-mail is not an intended recipient, you have received this e-mail in error and any review,
dissemination, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and
permanently delete the copy you received.

While all reasonable care has been taken to avoid the transmission of viruses, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that the onward transmission,
opening or use of this message and any attachments will not adversely affect its systems or data. No responsibility is accepted by the company in this regard and
the recipient should carry out such virus and other checks as it considers appropriate.



District I State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

gizstgéflie;c}l Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Dl_Ster OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original

B)E)O l:{.lo Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
istrict IV . £hi ith h

1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 oinice with.one copy 1o the

87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Hilcorp Energy Company

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 382 Road 3100, Aztec, NM 87410

APPLICATION TYPE:

[ Pool Commingling []Lease Commingling [XIPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: [ Fee [ State Xl Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? X]Yes [[No If“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No. _PLC-330

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
KYes [INo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

KUTZ W PICTURED CLIFF 79680

BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 71629

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? [1Yes [XINo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Xyes [No.

(4) Measurement type: XIMetering [] Other (Specify)

(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? []Yes XINo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code.

(2) Is all production from same source of supply? [Yes [No

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Oyes [ONo
(4) Measurement type: [JMetering [] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURE: (\i w u ‘Q@“ﬂ U-kq@,b’\ TITLE: _ Operations/Regulatory Tech-Sr. DATE: (Q l Q_\ ( lgl

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cheryl Weston TELEPHONE NO.: _505-564-0779

E-MAIL ADDRESS: cweston@hilcorp.com




Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED
(August 2007) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OMB No, 1004-0137
’ BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: July 31,2010

5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2. 7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well
[_Joitwen Gas Well []other 8. Well Name and No.
Mudge CDP
2. Name of Operator 9. API Well No.
Hilcorp Energy Company ' See attached well list
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area
382 Road 3100, Aztec, NM 87410 505-599-3400
4. Location of Well (Foofage, Sec., T.,R..M., or Survey Description) 11. Country or Parish, State
Surface Unit K (NESW) 1650’ FSL. & 1650" FWL, Sec. 12, T27N, R12W San Juan , New Mexico

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION ) TYPE OF ACTION
Notice of Intent D Acidize D Deepen D Production (Start/Resume) D Water Shut-Off

D Alter Casing D Fracture Treat D Reclamation [::l Well Integrity
DSubsequent Report D Casing Repair D New Construction D Recomplete Other

l:] Change Plans D Plug and Abandon D Temporarily Abandon Surface Commingle
l:l Final Abandonment Notice I:I Convert to Injection [::] Plug Back D ‘Water Disposal Amendment

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state alt pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations, If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once
Testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

Hilcorp Energy Company is filing a modification to the Approved Surface Commingle (PLC-330). The following wells will
be removed from the application:

Hancock 32 #1R - API# 30-045-30535, Mudge A #11 - APl# 30-045-24268, Mudge A #72 - API# 30-045-28296,

The following wells are being requested to be added to the Surface Commingle:
Hancock #13 - API# 30-045-06656, Hancock 11 #13 - APH# 30-045-28838, Hancock 12 #42 - API# 30-045-28918, Mudge A #7R
- API# 30-045-30039, Mudge A #9 - APH# 30-045-06931, Mudge A #10 - AP 30-045-06740.

The working interest, royalty and overriding interest owners in the subject wells were notified via certified mail on
06/27/2019. The proposed commingling of production is to reduce operating expenses and will result in an increased
economic life of the wells.

14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed)

Cherylene Weston Title  Operations/Regulatory Technician - Sr.

Signature GMMQM/\Q { I ,LQ/A;OT\ ) Date> (Ql*m \ \Ci
0

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved by

Title Date

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify
that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would Office
entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instruction on page 2)
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(MUDGEA'#009)

30-045-06931

. {:}
MUDGE'A'#012
302045:28830

, 23

HANCOCK #003 i MUDGE'A#007R
30-045-06833) ‘ 30-045-30039

b :iiﬂ::é

S

MUDGE'A #010
30%045.06740
28

NMSF079116

HANCOCK: 11-13 FEDERAL COALL] | USA
30.045.28838 HANCOCK #013 30-045:28402 | L8 £ NMSF078895
301045106656 T HANCOCK #0071 BRI
T . o 30045.06668

HANCOCK #002 -
301045106652 YA

MUDGE A #181
30204512829 7 R

FEDERAL COAL{18 #024,

30-045-28397,

¥ Mudge COP Weils

Mudge CDP Leases

Lease Number
--

__ T USANMSF078895
@ USA NMSF079116




%ubml -1Q ‘Approprisie

District OfTice’

State Lease - 4 copies

Fee Leass « 3 copies
1

DISTRICTS
?.0. Bax 1330, Hobbe, NM 33240

DISTRICT 1
PO Dr‘wurD" Artesia, NM 38210

DJS’.‘?‘LJI‘
IOOJ 50 dmzos R4, Anec, NM 37410

Energy, Mirsrals

CL CC."C"JR'.-',.‘,Tf ON D’V xSIC’\'

tate of New. Mexico_

:zrv: Natural Racuf:zs ')e"ar’.r“:'\t
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Santa T, New Mexice '$7504-2083
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Smtc.of New Mexico

Enerpy, Minerals & Nutuend Ressurees Depurtinent

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505

F.(')ru:\ C-102
Revised October 18, 1994

Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate Distiict Office

State Leuse - 4 Coplcs

Fee Ledse -

3 Cop:es

X AMLNDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

. VAPt Number

! Puot Cude

79680

W Kutz.

? Pool Numne

Picture Cliffs

o e

Federal Coal 18

s l’mp«r(y Nmuc .

¢ Welt !E{g:llbl:l;
#24"

T QGRID No,

* Opermtor Name

P L
- feed il

. F,h‘vulmn
- 25772 Louis Dreyfus Natural Gas Corp. 6127' GR
i 19 Surface Location .
‘tUI. or tot no. Sectivn Township | Rpnge Lot Ldn Feet from the 'Nur\hl.\‘uuih line Feet (rom the Eaat/West line Couuty
N 18 27N 1w 940 South 16201 West Fan Juan
S ¥ Bottom Hole Location If Different. From Surface
:Ul, orlot no, | Scetion | Township | Ringe Lot 1dn Feet from the Nerth/South line Feet from the Fast/West line County
¢
A" I)cd\calcd Acres| ** Joint or Infill | ** Condulidution Cude | ** Order No.

“

NON.

STANS

INED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDA’ I‘ED OR: A
ARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

XN

AL R85

158].96

N &1t

57

2

L 22,18

[58.95

"/ NeylsTE 4

/.

oY X704

Aec.t

7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby cenify that the information conlained hzrzm is .
true and complete 1u the best of my knowledge and brlrcf

%40'

Slgn?:lé
ne Smith

Printed Name

Regulatory Tech, 2 .

Titie
7/8/97

Date

/

: NqﬁL :

2 bhag b

2

[ Y

- 18h.02

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well locativn shown on this plat
was plotted from field notes of actuul surveys made by me
or under my supervision, and that the same is irue and
correct (o the best of my belief. .

Dale of Susvey

.08
T

N 940’

Ae. T

26R3.83

2 bl

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer:

Centificate Number




X
4
¢

ki
i,
i

Gas Well Plat |
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION '

, ‘ Date Mareh 1, 19914 o
James D. Hanocook &|Co,, Ltde ‘ Hancock No. 1 '
o Operator ~ 0 U Lease. - . . Well No.

Pictured Cliffa Weat Kuts

.Name of Producixixg Formation Pool

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 160 '
Indicate land statys and show ownership Faderal
secTion.__32 _______rowwnsue____2TW ___RANGE__12W

RERRITON

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and ‘complete
" to the best of my knowledge, s ’
: Name /,' w..,-» /_-“"' /"’L?', ((’
Position .
Representin Jma Do Hanoock & Company, Lwo
Address EZEMOHW Union ming
Dallas, Texas

(over) ‘

NEW MEXICO




James D, Haneook &

EOAAA

.-

NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION -

Dat

Gas Well Plat

, March 1, 1954

C,Oo. Lt‘i. ) Hancoek

No, 2

Operator

Name of Producin

No. Acres Dedica
~ Indicate land stat

. ‘Lease

Pool

Well No.
Wegt Kuts

Pictuwred Cliffs

g Formation._

ted to the Well

and show ownership

Féderal

=50

,.»
o

__TOWNSHIP___ot N

!
!
}

12w

RANGE 320 __

*Eﬁ{ﬂ9116

R

R S
>

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete

to the best of my knowledge.

. : it e AP s L
Name 7 ;¢ & @ ¢éc

Position

AN
. aw

Represegy BT Hanootlks & Conpd .
Addressggﬂ‘ Fidelivy de'ng




L

Company Je8a fie  LENGOC: o

Lease Well No...ooooeeeeee
Sec 12, T AT N, R +tie W, NMPM.
Location . LOHT! “orth % 16LGY  agt of & Jor. Jee, li.
Seins in 500 T 8 geetiocan le-T27T-RLZ.,
San Juan County New Mexico
o 118
4 I P
< JAS D' o
e N
|
| % ol

i Scale—4 inches equals 1 mile,

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes
of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the
same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Seal: Registe: Professional
Engineer and Land Surveyor.

Farmington, New Mexico

Surveyed . tLLUST S 49 Bl




iy E ibmit to Appropriate

n“f‘sme Leawe - 4 cwp\eu

v
I
)

wtrict Office

h
Ledo g

|4 SRR
i P.0. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

I'ech.e 3 copics

State of New Mexico

P.O. Box 2088

Encigy, Mincrals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSER VA FION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All Distances must bo trom tho ouler boundarias of the section

Form C-102 X
Revised 1-1-89

1T

Lease j Well No. -
{ 5#-DEKALB Enerqy Company | . HANCOCK 3 . G ocaces
i Um\ Letter Seclion Topnship Range County '}
N 1 27N 12w NMIM San Juan L o]
;| Actual Tootage Location of Weik: ) , T
HE 1650  fecifromihe South line and 1650 % fect fromthe __West line
! 1Ground Tevel Elev. Producing Fetjinaton Fool S Dedicated Acteage: )
.- 6028' Fruitlandg Basin " 32023 pees
e L. Outline the acreage dedicated to the aubject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. o
VL 2 If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership tiercof (both a8 1o working interest and soyalty).
. 3. If more than one lease of different jownermhip it dedicated ta the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,

unilization, force-pooling, ete.?

. Yes [ Ne If answer is “yex" type of consolidation X
e If answer is "po” list the owners and tract descriplions which have actuatly been contolidated. (Use reverse side of [
ol this form if neceessary.

;f_ e . .. No allowable will be assigned 10 the well until all i tx have been consudidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) .
i or until 2 non-standard unit, eliminatipg such interest, has been approved by the Division. ;

- M efont. ] dedd. y 2 " ¢ . I‘
L T, , OPERATOR CERTIFICATION....
NIy j ~+ I hereby certify thot the information
; ):, l P 4 ' contained herein in truz and complete to the
N | 4 | best of my knowledge and belief, .

R = ]
T | T 1 ZL 7@ ¢ :
i i I +} | Sighatire :
il * B
RN I 1 N R. L. Flowers, Jr. . _._..:
et ' . ' Printed Name .
; ...........-.._...z.’_..___....._.........r._.._......__._ District Operations Manager
! . T Position

*:, I 4 ! DEKALB Energy Campany

§ l L E @ E ‘ W E Company

1 I ¥ April 27, 1992

+ | T \ Dae

t | 4 77 APR3 ofes2
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NEW MEXICO Gas Well Plat
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

' ) ' Date Harch 1, 295k
Janes De Hencoels|& GOep Lide  Hamcock Noe 7 |
Operator “ ' Lease Well No. T

cing Formation Pictured QUALLS Pool_ West Kuba

Name of Produ

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 160 :
Indicate land status and show ownership Federal . .
SECTION 22 _______rownshie BTN rancE__ T
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I hereby cert%fy that the information given above is true and complete ...
to the best of my knowledge.
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Company.....James_ D. Hancoek & Co., Ltd.

Lease ... SoF..-079116.. Well No.Haneeck # 13

Location . 1650 from the South line and 990! from ..

the East line. JUL L 6 1952

OIL CON. COM.
DIST. 3

~San Juan County New Mexice
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Scale—4 inches equals 1 mile.

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes
of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the
same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and bellef.

Seal: Regisfered Professional Charles J. Finklea
Engineer and Land Surveyor. N. Mex. Reg. No. 1302

Surveyed ... June 26 s 19..5.2‘




State of New Mexico
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EXHIBIT "A"
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P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
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Aiec, NM 81410 Al Distances must be from the outer Houndarles of the section
Operalie 77 T 0 TromTmm o T Tease ]( O T TN Ral
LOULS PREYFUS NATURAL GAS CORP. HANCOCK S 42—,}3.‘_3_
Unit Letter Seclion Township Range [County
H 12 27 N X 12 w NMPM L San Juan
Acuwal Footage Location of Well: T - ST o
2173 fem from the North line and 1310 feet fromthe __ %ASEt  yine
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Pool  BAS, N LARUITLAND Dedicated Acrcage:
6079 FRUITLAND CoA Coh e 3o Acres
1. Outline the acreage dedicated o the subject well by colored pencil or hachire marks on the plal befow.
2 1f more than one lease is dedicated Lo the well, outline each and idealify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royaity).
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of ail owners been consolidated by comnunitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes No If answer is “yes” type of consolidalion
If angwer is 00" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if seccessary,
No aliowsble will be assigned to the well until all interests have been cousolidated (by commuaitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or until & noa-standard uait, dimi.nning such Eum_n.hnﬁe_en approved by the Divigion.
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State of New Mexico /\
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3

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT ]
P.O. Bur 1980, Hobbs, NM 83240

Santa Fe, New Mexico 875

RISTRICT [I
P.O. Drawer DD, Astesia, NM 88210

DISIRICT L}
1000 Rio Brazos R4,

P.O. Box 2088

088

Form C-102
Revised 1-1.89

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT




District |

State of New Mexico Form C-102
1O Box 1980, Hubbx, NM ¥8241-15%0 Enecryy, Minerals & Nulurad Ressrces Departmen:; Revised October 18 , 1994
Distrlet 1 Instructions on back
S11 South Fint, Artewis, NM #6210 OIL CONSERVATION D[VBEGE'VEQMM 1o Appropriate District Office
District 111 2040 South Pacheco State Lease - 4 Copies
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM #7410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Fee Lease - 3 Copies
District IV ' NOV Q3 1999

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 7505 0 AMENDED REPORT
BUREAU OF LANL MANAGEMENT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGEFMMNQTRN RFPKIFRGE

. ' APL_Number ! Pool Cude " * Pool Name
ZC) O(f ":300 3? 79680 — KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS)

%ﬂ_ygz C%, M‘[&pﬁdﬁnme Kjg;’dl Number

R
'OGRID No. ! Operntur Name \ ® Elevation .
025773 LOUIS DREYFUS NATURAL GAS 6106~

19 Surface Location

UL or lut no. Sectlon | Tuwnsbip | Range Lot Idn Feet from the Nourth/South Une Feet from the East/West line County
L 6 2N 11W 1650 SOUTH 790 WEST SAN JUAN

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL ear lut no, Section | Township | Range Lot idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

r«ﬂuled Actes| * Joint or Infill | ! Consolidation Code | ** Order No.

Sids Syl

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

16 2614.57 N 89 50" E 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION“
1 hereby certify thai the information contained herein is
true and complete 10 the best of my knowledge and belief

/zg%w

Stgnstupf’

Terrve D, Bryant
Printed Name

Regulatory Technician
Title
_November 2, 1999
Date

*'SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plal

was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me
or under my supervision, cndlhauhe:amebmand

corre;ﬂothebeﬂd’m beliet.
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Company..dames D. Hancock & Co,. Ltd.

Lease . K-W. Mndge A-Federal Well No.._.7__.._.

sec.. O . Tl Na ., R11 W., N.M.P.M.

Location 990! from the North.line and 990!
from the East line.

San Juan County e New Mexico

-

cL.__Mo'—

| cvwonevavelvsnnanmaarsonsnrancossdessrsamans’ enwn oo .o

o wmme o]

P S e T T L DL 2L L LS L L

Scale—4 inches equals 1 mile.

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes
of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the
same are true and correct to‘ the d bellef.

@ Frofessional Charles J. Finklea
Engineer and Land Surveyor. N, Mex. Reg. No. 1302

Seal:

Surveyed ... August 23 , 1051
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Hancock 12 #42
3004528918
T27N-R12W-S12

San Juan County
Lease # NMSF079116




Mudge A 7R
3004530039
T27N-R11W-S6

San Juan County
Lease # NMSF078895




Mudge A 9
3004506931
T27N-R11W-S6

San Juan County
Lease # NMSF078895
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. MUDGE A 10

3004506740
T27N-R11W-S7

San Juan County
Lease # NMSF078895




Current Well Lists

Hancock 13 CDP Mudge CDP

HANCOCK 11 13




Mudge CDP Proposal

Present Configuration Proposed Configuration

MUDGEAS

MUDGEA 10

—MUDGEA 9

HANCOCAZ .
—HANCOCKT! 13 )
e % . 3
Hancock Mudge Hancock
CDP CIDP z & CDP
Removed
Y

L2000t 1 L2000t 5

Hancock CDP connects 2 wells to the Harvest system. An existing Hilcorp
bperated pipeline connects the Hancock CDP to the Mudge CDP, and the valve
between the two CDPs is currently closed. Hilcorp proposes to open this valve,
and divert the Hancock CDP wells to the Mudge CDP. The Hancock CDP
compressor will be removed. No pipeline work is required.

Mudge

— Hilcorp Operated Pipeline

— Harvest Operated Fipsline



Mudge CDP
Mudge CDP Surface Commingle

Pumping Unit Separator(s)
Fuel
Usage
Vented (mfcpd)
Fuel Usage Burners |[Fuel Usage Gas 100%
Well Engine (mfcpd) (y/n) (mcfpd) | (mcfpd) | runtime
Federal Coal 12 # 23 Arrow C-46 1.7 y 0.5 0 24
Federal Coal 18 #24 Arrow C-66 24 y 0.5 0 3.4
Hancock #1 Arrow C-46 1.7 n 0 0 24
Hancock #2 Arrow C-46 1.7 y 0.5 0 24
Hancock #3 Arrow C-46 1.7 y 0.5 0 24
Hancock #7 KOHLER CH740 2.0 y 0.5 0 2.9
Mudge A #181 Arrow C-46 1.7 y 0.5 0 24
Mudge A (6) #12 Arrow C-66 24 y 0.5 0 34
Hancock #13 Arrow C-46 1.7 y 0.5 0 24
Hancock 11 #13 Arrow C-46 1.7 y 0.5 0 24
Hancock 12 #42 Arrow C-66 24 y 05 0 3.4
Mudge A 7R Arrow C-66 24 y 0.5 0 34
Mudge A 9 Arrow C-46 17 n 0 0 24
Mudge A 10 Arrow C-66 24 Y 0.5 0 34
Compressor Information

Location: Mudge CDP
Package ID 20001811
HEC Compressor # Unit 002093
Lat/Long: 36.587751/-108.066279
Manufacturer: Catepillar
Engine: G3306NA
Horse Power: 145 hp
Fuel Usage: 18.47 mcfd

///

I"

-"- 1/-11_—_

FEDERAL COAL 12 23

’

HANCOCK 12 42

’4

- MUDGEA 10

N
| HANCOCK 1

"
HANCOCK 13 HANCOCK2

FEDERAL COAL 18 24

MUDGE A 181
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Mudge CDP Wells

-month Production

Well Federal Coal 12 # 23 Federal Coal 18 #24 Hancock #1 Hancock #2 Hancock #3
Formation Basin Fruitland Coal Kutz W Pictured Cliff Kutz W Pictured Cliff Kutz W Pictured Cliff Basin Fruitland Coal
October 2.5 17.0 60.4 34.3 16.7
November 2.9 215 73.6 40.5 20.3
December 0.0 17.3 66.4 35.9 20.5
January 2.4 15.3 61.1 26.2 19.3
February 2.8 18.7 62.6 36.1 19.9

March 2.9 17.2 63.6 37.9 22.5




Mudge CDP Wells
6-month Production

Hancock #7

Mudge A #181

Mudge A (6) #12

Hancock #13

Hancock 11 #13

Kutz W PC / Basin Fruitland Coal

Basin Fruitland Coal

Basin Fruitland Coal

Kutz W Pictured Cliff

Kutz W Pictured Cliff

6-months Production (mcfd)

0.0 15.1 26.3 9.9 12.7
0.0 18.0 30.4 1.5 7.0
0.0 16.9 30.4 3.2 8.0
0.0 15.0 27.5 0.7 4.4
0.0 16.4 30.0 1.7 14.0
0.0 16.5 30.9 924 114
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Mudge CDP
Proposed Allocation Procedure

Each well will be individually metered using allocation meters. Total gas production will then be metered using a
CDP sales meter. Production shall then be allocated to each well using the CDP sales meter volume, allocation
meter volumes, on-lease fuel usage, purged or vented gas volumes, BTU and other data, in accordance with the
allocation formula contained within the application.

Base Data:

W = Gas Volume (Mcf) from allocation meters at individual wells during allocation period
X = Gas Volume (Mcf) from CDP Sales Meter during allocation period

Y = BTU’s from CDP Sales Meter during allocation period

Allocation Period is typically a calendar month and will be the same for all wells.

1. Individual Well Gas Production=A+B+C+D+E

A = Allocated Sales Volume, Mcf = (W/SUM W) x X
(individual well volume divided by the sum of the well volumes; multiplied by total from CDP)

B = On lease fuel usage, Mcf. Determined from equipment specifications and operating conditions.

C = Purged and/or vented gas from well and/or lease equipment, Mcf. Calculated using equipment
specifications and pressures.

D = Allocated fuel from gathering system equipment. The total fuel required to operate gathering system
equipment will be allocated to the individual wells benefiting from the equipment using allocation factors
determined by W/SUM W for the wells involved.

E = Allocated volume of gas lost and/or vented from the gathering system and/or gathering system equipment,
Mcf. The total volume will be determined using industry accepted procedures for the conditions existing at the
time of the loss. All volumes corresponding to liquid condensation within the gathering system will also be
determined. The total volume lost and/or vented will be allocated to the individual wells affected using factors
determined by W/SUM W.

2. Allocated Individual Well BTU’s = (W x Individual well BTU/SUM (@ x individual well BTU)) x Y.
Individual well gas heating values to be determined in accordance with BLM regulations (currently Onshore
Order #5).




H Hilcorp

June 27, 2019

Transmitted Via
Certified Mail — Return Receipt Requested

RE: Amended Application for Surface Commingling
PLC-330
Mudge CDP
NESW Sec. 12, T27N, R12W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owner,

This is to advise you that Hilcorp Energy Company is filing an application to amend existing Pool-
Lease Commingling (approved order No. PLC-330) at the Mudge CDP. As required by Subsection
C 0f19.15.12.10 New Mexico Administrative Code, we have enclosed a copy of the Commingling
Application for your review. No action is required by you unless you object our commingling
proposal.

Any objection to this application must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days from this date
with the applicant and the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If the 20 day waiting period expires, the Division will conclude
that your company has no objection to the application.

This letter represents a good faith effort to adhere with applicable notification requirements.
However, if your ownership interest in the Subject Well has recently changed (i.e., new burdens
created or you have sold or transferred your interest) please contact Hilcorp Owner Relations by
phone at 713-209-2457 immediately to update your file.

Hilcorp appreciates this opportunity to enhance production from these wells and we are thankful
for your support.

Regards,

5/»07&;«@ Wesdon

Operations/Regulatory Technician
Hilcorp Energy Company
505-564-0779

- Encl.

PO Box 61229, Houston, TX 77208-1229 1111 Travis Street Houston, TX 77002
Phone: 713/209-2400 Fax 713/209-2420 hilcorp.com



District 1 State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

gf;tchrffch Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District 11T OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original

g?stg‘gtli@ms Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe

1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office “fith On,e Cpr to the

87505 appropriate District Office.
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Hilcorp Energy Company

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 382 Road 3100, Aztec, NM 87410

APPLICATION TYPE:

[J Pool Commingling [JLease Commingling [XlPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: ] Fee ] State X Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [X]Yes [JNo If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No. _PLC-330

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
Hyes [INo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

KUTZ W PICTURED CLIFF 79680

BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 71629

(2)  Are any wells producing at top allowables? [Yes [XINo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Xyes [JNo.

(4) Measurement type: [KMetering [ Other (Specify)

(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [XINo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code.

(2) Is all production from same source of supply? [Yes [No

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commmglmg" Oves [ONo
(4) Measurement type: [ JMetering [] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE: TITLE: _Operations/Regulatory Tech-Sr, DATE:

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cheryl Weston TELEPHONE NO.: _505-564-0779

E-MAIL ADDRESS: cweston@hilcorp.com
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Certified Number

Sender

Recipient

Date Mailed

Delivery Status

92148969009997901776440981

Brenda Guzman

. ADDISON CHARLES WAITE, PO BOX 192,
NEDERLAND, CO, 80466
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776440998

Brenda Guzman

, ALEXANDRA SPRING UTTING, FARMERS
NATIONAL COMPANY, AGENT PO BOX 3480,
OMAHA, NE, 68103-0480
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441001

Brenda Guzman

, ALLISON ANDREW COMBINATION TRUST,
ALLISON ANDREW, TRUSTEE 1955 VENEZIA,
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX, 78132
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441018

Brenda Guzman

- ALYSSA JANE WALKER, 24052 BESSEMER ST,
WOODLAND HILLS, CA, 91367
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019 -

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441025

Brenda Guzman

, AMELIA ANNE SUNDBERG, 1915 BROWN
SCHOOL CT, RICHMOND, TX, 77406-6727
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441032

Brenda Guzman

, ANNA REBECCA WARD DELKRUG, 15402
STONEHILL DR, HOUSTON, TX, 77062
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441049

Brenda Guzman

, ARCHER PEARL ENERGY LTD, 401 AUSTIN
HIGHWAY SUITE 212, SAN ANTONIO, TX, 78209
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441056

Brenda Guzman

, ARMENHAUS INC, PO BOX 532, FRANKSTON,
TX, 75763
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441063

Brenda Guzman

, ATKO PARTNERS LTD, 260 IH45 S,
HUNTSVILLE, TX, 77340
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441070

Brenda Guzman

, ATLANTIC PARTNERS, PO BOX 3759,
MIDLAND, TX, 79702
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441087

Brenda Guzman

, BARBARA J MOSELEY, 1809 CAMINO RASO
NW, ALBUQUERQUE, NM, 87107
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441094

Brenda Guzman

, BARBARA LEIGH FARAH, PO BOX 420837,
HOUSTON, TX, 772420837
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/12018

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441100

Brenda Guzman

. BARBARA REESE DINGES, 508 IRONWOOD
FOREST DR, RICHMOND, TX, 77469-6175
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441117

Brenda Guzman

, BENNETT W CERVIN, 4259 BORDEAUX AVE,
DALLAS, TX, 75205
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441124

Brenda Guzman

, BETTY DUNCAN ROBBINS, DO NOT USE
INSUFFICIENT 14390 E MARINA DR, AURORA,
CO, 80014-3771
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997801776441131

Brenda Guzman

BETTY T JOHNSTON MARITAL TRUST , BETTY
T JOHNSTON, TOM N AUNE, PATRICIA E AUNE,
CO-TRUSTEES, 17347 VILLAGE GREEN DR STE
#101, HOUSTON, TX, 77040
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441148

Brenda Guzman

, BiLLY DON DAVIS, 102 N EAGLE AVE,
THROCKMORTON, TX, 76483
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441155

Brenda Guzman

, BOBBY JOE DAVIS, 22 HILLIARD CR, ABILENE,
TX, 79601-3920
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441162

Brenda Guzman

, BOLDRICK FAMILY PROPERTIES LP, C/O
BOLDRICK MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLCP O
BOX 10648, MIDLAND, TX, 79702
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441179

Brenda Guzman

, BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY, PO BOX
848103, DALLAS, TX, 75284-8103
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441186

Brenda Guzman

, BRENNER REV LIVING TRUST DTD 5-2-86,
RALPH A and DOROTHY E BRENNER CO-
TRUSTEES 124 WILDWOOD DR, PRESCOTT, AZ,
86305-5095
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009897901776441193

Brenda Guzman

. BRIAN L DENNY, 759 S 45TH W, IDAHO FALLS,
1D, 83402
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441209

Brenda Guzman

, BROWNSON LLC, 408 SADDLE CT, GRAND
JUNCTION, CO, 81507
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441216

Brenda Guzman

, CAROL ANN WALKER, 1170 S WESTLAKE BLVD
UNIT A, WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA, 91361
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969000997901776441223

Brenda Guzman

, CAROLYN DAVANT FRICKE, 113 BOWIE ST,
PORT LAVACA, TX, 77979-2606
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441230

Brenda Guzman

, CAROLYN W STACK, 1406 BUT TONWOOD,
FORT COLLINS, CO, 80525
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Slgnature Pending




92148969009997901776441261

Brenda Guzman

. CALHERINE L CUKE KNIGH1, 5116 SILVER
LAKE DR, PLANO, TX, 75093
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441278

Brenda Guzman

, CHARLES R SPETNAGEL, 6033 COVENTRY
BEND DRIVE, HILLIARD, OH, 43206
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441285

Brenda Guzman

, CHARLES RUSSELL BELL JR, PO BOX 372,
BELLVILLE, TX, 77418-0042
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441292

Brenda Guzman

, CHERYL DUFF COMBINATION TRUST, CHERLY
ANDREW DUFF TTEE 5105 TANGLE LN,
HOUSTON, TX, 77056
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441308

Brenda Guzman

CHILDRENS TRUST UW HARRY D PORTER , FBO
JOHN PORTER THEODORE DAVIS TTEE, 229 SW
43RD LANE, CAPE CORAL, Fi, 33914-5915
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441315

Brenda Guzman

. CLAUDIA MARCIA LUNDELL GILMER, 723 W
UNIVERSITY AVE STE 300-371, GEORGETOWN,
TX, 78626
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Slgnature Pending

92148969009997901776441322

Brenda Guzman

, CONSTANCE SUE COKE ELMS, 4307 BRETTON
BAY LN, DALLAS, TX, 762876712
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441339

Brenda Guzman

, COOKSEY FAMILY TR, ROBERT A COOKSEY
TRUSTEE 1202 RICHARDSON DR #115,
RICHARDSON, TX, 75080
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441346

Brenda Guzman

, CORNELIA DAVANT PERRY, JAMES E DAVANT
POA PO BOX 206, BLESSING, TX, 77419-0206
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441353

Brenda Guzman

, CRAIG S SAXER, 464 SCHOOL HOUSE LN,
DEVON, PA, 19333
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441360

Brenda Guzman

CYNTHIA GRAY MILANI ESTATE , JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK AGENT and AIF BARBARA B GRAY
INDEP EXETRIX, PO BOX 99084, FT WORTH, TX,

76199-0084
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441377

Brenda Guzman

, D and S PARTNERSHIP, STEPHEN A COKE
GENERAL PARTNER 41 ASH BLUFF LN, DALLAS,
TX, 76248
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441384

Brenda Guzman

, DALLAS COUNTY MEDICAL SOCIETY,
ALLIANCE 5500 SWISS AVE, DALLAS, TX, 75214-
4947
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441391

Brenda Guzman

, DALLAS WOMANS CLUB, FOUNDATION 7000
PARK LN, DALLAS, TX, 75225-1754
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441407

Brenda Guzman

, DANA DENNY, 1291 N VALLEY VIEW ROAD,
ASHLAND, OR, 97520
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Slgnature Pending

92148969009997901776441414

Brenda Guzman

, DAVID A JENNINGS, BILLY EDWARDS AIF PO
BOX 117, ABILENE, TX, 79604
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969008997901776441421

Brenda Guzman

, DAVID ELBERT REESE, 2203 N BELMONT,
RICHMOND, TX, 77469
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441438

Brenda Guzman

, DAVID GREER MORGAN, 1314 LAKE EDINBURG
COURT, RICHMOND, TX, 77406
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441445

Brenda Guzman

, DAVID H GRAY, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK
AGENT and AIF PO BOX 99084, FORT WORTH,
TX, 76199-0084
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441452

Brenda Guzman

, DAVID V FREDERKING IRREVOC TRUST,
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA TRUSTEE PO BOX
99084, FORT WORTH, TX, 76199-0084
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441469

Brenda Guzman

, DEVON DENNY, PO BOX 63, JUNCTION CITY,
OR, 97448
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441476

Brenda Guzman

, DONALD E FAGAN, 51 VILLA JARDIN, SAN
ANTONIO, TX, 78230-2751
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441483

Brenda Guzman

, DONNA FAY BARLOW, 17920 SE PINE ST,
PORTLAND, OR, 97233
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441480

Brenda Guzman

, DRY CREEK RESERVE CO, 8013 S ADAMS
WAY, CENTENNIAL, CO, 80122-3603
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441506

Brenda Guzman

, EDWARD GHARLES BAUMANN, 9950 WINDING
WAY LN, CHAPPELL HILL, TX, 77426
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441513

Brenda Guzman

, ELIZABETH ELLEN PARISH, 661 BERING DR,
HOUSTON, TX, 77057
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending




Coge: FLU-33U Amenaeda App

signature Penaing

92148969009997901776441551

Brenda Guzman

, EUGENIA DAVANT WILSOCN, PO BOX 1160,
SULPHUR, LA, 70664-1160
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441568

Brenda Guzman

, EULA MAE JOHNSTON TRUST, BANK OF
AMERICA, NA TRUSTEE PO BOX 840738,
DALLAS, TX, 76284-0738
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441575

Brenda Guzman

, EULA MAY JOHNSTON TRUST 661, BANK OF
AMERICA N A PO BOX 840738, DALLAS, TX,
75284-0738
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441582

Brenda Guzman

, EWINGRAM FAMILY L1.C, 2212 QUEEN ANNE
AVE N #346, SEATTLE, WA, 98109
Code; PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997801776441599

Brenda Guzman

, FLAME ROYALTIES INC, PO BOX 702281,
TULSA, OK, 74170-2881
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

921’48969009997901776441 605

Brenda Guzman

, FONDREN OIL COMPANY, 1600 WEST LOOP
SOUTH SUITE 2600, HOUSTON, TX, 77027
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441612

Brenda Guzman

, FRANK D GRAHAM, PO BOX 540816, DALLAS,
TX, 76354
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441629

Brenda Guzman

, GB SAFEWAY PROPERTY LTD, 6140 HWY 6,
SUITE 154, MISSOURI CITY, TX, 77459
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441636

Brenda Guzman

, GEORGE RUSSELL SPETNAGEL, 9535 E
VILLAGE GREEN CIR, INVERNESS, Fl., 34450~
1955
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441643

Brenda Guzman

. GKW MINERAL INTERESTS LLC, 4227 WYNDAM
HiLL DR, SUWANEE, GA, 30024
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441650

Brenda Guzman

, GLADYS WATFORD TRUST, ANNE V POGSON
TRUSTEE 12112 TALMAY DR, DALLAS, TX,
75230
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441667

Brenda Guzman

, GLENDA EARL AKE, 5706 HEREFORD LN,
GRANBURY, TX, 76049
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009897901776441674

Brenda Guzman

, GORDON R CRAIG, 1501 6TH ST, MANHATTAN
BEACH, CA, 90266-6345
Code; PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441681

Brenda Guzman

, GORDON R CRAIG EXEC, 1501 6 TH STREET,
MANHATTAN BEACH, CA, 90266-6345
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441698

Brenda Guzman

, GRAYFORE PARTNERS LP, PO BOX 98670,
LUBBOCK, TX, 79499-8670
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969008997901776441704

Brenda Guzman

, GRETCHEN KALB MORAN, C/O BANK OF
TEXAS N.A-AGENT P O BOX 1688, TULSA, OK,
74101-1588
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441711

Brenda Guzman

, GROVER FAMILY LP, PO BOX 3666, MIDLAND,
TX, 79702-3666
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969008997901776441728

Brenda Guzman

, GUGENHEIM ASSET TRUST DTD 1-16-96,
EDWARD V POLLACK TRUSTEE 199 FREMONT
ST 2187 FL, SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 94105-6640

Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Slgnature Pending

92148969009997901776441735

Brenda Guzman

, GUY DAVID WARD, 1001 BEVERLY LN, SPRING
HILL, TN, 37174
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441742

Brenda Guzman

GWINN MCMAHON LEWIS INVESTMENT TR,
TARA WYNETTE LEWIS and CALVIN ADAIR
LEWIS COTRUSTEES, 3824 CEDAR SPRINGS RD
#101-331, DALLAS, TX, 752194136
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997801776441759

Brenda Guzman

HANCOCK-DORIE TRUST , JOHN H DORIE and
MARTHA DORIE FORDYCE TRUSTEES, PO BOX
670231, DALLAS, TX, 75367-0231
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441766

Brenda Guzman

, HDBC INVESTMENTS LTD, ATEXAS LTD
PTRSHP PO BOX 12766, DALLAS, TX, 76225
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441773

Brenda Guzman

, HEATHER M KALB, C/O BANK OF TEXAS N.A.
AGENT P O BOX 1588, TULSA, OK, 74101-1588
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441780

Brenda Guzman

, HELEN BLOXSOM DAVIS, 75639 BROMPTON ST,
HOUSTON, TX, 77025
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441797

Brenda Guzman

, HENRY C HESS, 4019 CINNAMON FERN CT,
HOUSTON, TX, 77059
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/12019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441803

Brenda Guzman

, HUGH G ALEXANDER lll, C/O TRAVIS
MANAGEMENT LLC PO BOX 56429, HOUSTON,
TX, 77256-6429

6/27/2019

Sianature Pandina




92148969009997901776441834

Brenda Guzman

SCHOEN ESQ 1340 N GREAT NECK RD STE
1272, VIRGINIA BEACH, VA, 23454-2268
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441841

Brenda Guzman

, JAMES RLEETON JR, PO BOX 10561,
MIDLAND, TX, 78702
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441858

Brenda Guzman

, JEAN ASHLEY WARD CARTER, 14622
UNDERWOOD CREEK WAY, HOUSTON, TX,
77062
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Slgnature Pending

92148969009997901776441865

Brenda Guzman

, JESSICA DAVANT STANLEY, 13121 DELPHINUS
WALK, AUSTIN, TX, 78732
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441872

Brenda Guzman

, JILL DAVIS, 16 ARLEDGE DR, SEYMOUR, TX,
76380-1554
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441889

Brenda Guzman

, JOHN ANDREW NEECE, 6923 LARK LANE,
KNOXVILLE, TN, 37919
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441896

Brenda Guzman

, JOHN BERNARD MORGAN, 11619 POWDER
MILL TRAIL, AUSTIN, TX, 78750
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997801776441902

Brenda Guzman

. JOHN HUNTER JONES, 3300 BEE CAVE RD
SUITE 650-246, AUSTIN, TX, 78746
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441919

Brenda Guzman

, JOHN L GRAY, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK
AGENT and AIF PO BOX 99084, FORT WORTH,
TX, 76199-0084
Code; PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441926

Brenda Guzman

, JOHN STAFFORD ALEXANDER, 200 W CESAR
CHAVEZ STE 250, AUSTIN, TX, 78701
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969008997901776441933

Brenda Guzman

, JON ERVIN KALB TR DTD 06.12.00, COMPASS
BK/E BUGH, TTEE PO BOX 3480 - OandG DEPT,
OMAHA, NE, 68103-0480
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148869009997901776441940

Brenda Guzman

, JONATHAN RAE WAITE, 6 MAINSAIL CIR,
ORMOND BEACH, FL, 32174
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009897901776441957

Brenda Guzman

JPT FAMILY JV 1, PO BOX 99084, FORT
WORTH, TX, 76199-0084
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441964

Brenda Guzman

JUDITH R and JON E KALB REV LVG TRST ,
JUDITH RAE KALB TRUSTEE C/O FARMERS
NATIONAL CO, AGENT AB #4902, PO BOX 3480
Ol and GAS DEPT, OMAHA, NE, 68103-0480
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441971

Brenda Guzman

, JULIANNE DEAN-BRAMLETT, 2 HOPE VALLEY
PL, THE WOODLANDS, TX, 77382-2646
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441988

Brenda Guzman

, JUSTINE KALB, FARMERS NATIONAL
COMPANY, AGENT PO BOX 3480, OMAHA, NE,
68103-0480
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776441995

Brenda Guzman

, KAREN LAWRENCE COMBINATION TRUST,
KAREN ANDREW LAWRENCE TTEE 1416
CAPITARE, NEW BRAUNFELS, TX, 78132

Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442008

Brenda Guzman

. KATHLEEN HERD COMBINATION TRUST,
KATHLEEN ANDREW HERD TRUSTEE 6773
WOODWAY DRIVE #160, HOUSTON, TX, 77057
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969008997901776442015

Brenda Guzman

, KATHRYN BRAY RICHARDS (LIFE ESTATE),
1401 SW 129TH ST, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK,
73170
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442022

Brenda Guzman

, KATHRYN DAVANT DODSON, 227 PORTER DR,
CLARKSDALE, MS, 38614
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442039

Brenda Guzman

, KENNEDY MINERALS LTD, 500 W TEXAS AVE
SUITE 655, MIDLAND, TX, 79701
Code: PLC-330 Amendad App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442046

Brenda Guzman

, KIM DOUGHERTY REV TR 2 19 1987, KIM R
DOUGHERTY TRUSTEE PO BOX 702, RANCHO
SANTA FE, CA, 92067
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442053

Brenda Guzman

L DORIS WILLIAMS TRUST , DON D FORD Il and
JANE M CAROLUS COTR, PO BOX 20606,
HOUSTON, TX, 772250606
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442060

Brenda Guzman

, LAURA A GUNN, 13408 VISTA DEL PRADO, SAN
ANTONIO, TX, 78216-2227
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442077

Brenda Guzman

. LAURA GUGENHEIM TR, F/B/O PAT BOLLINGER
9454 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 05, BEVERLY HILLS,
CA, 80212
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2018

Signature Pending

, LAURA LEE MATLOCK, 1406 BUTTONWOOD
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RU, UALLAD, LA, 104344190
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

lLIILV Y

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442114

Brenda Guzman

, LINDA JEANNE LUNDELL LINDSEY, PO BOX
631565, NACOGDOCHES, TX, 75963
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442121

Brenda Guzman

, LINDSAY PRODUCTION, and ROYALTIES LTD
402 CORA STREET, FREDERICKSBURG, TX,
78624
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442138

Brenda Guzman

, LOUIS G MEHR, 1907 TARPLEY CT, KATY, TX,
77493
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442145

Brenda Guzman

, LYNDA K BOSAK, 326 LONGVIEW, SUGAR
LAND, TX, 77478
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442152

Brenda Guzman

, LYNN DAVIS HILL, 6730 KEARNEY, RICHMOND,
TX, 77469
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442169

Brenda Guzman

, M E FAGAN, ROUTE 1 BOX 103, INEZ, TX,
77968-9601
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442176

Brenda Guzman

, MAP 92 96 MGD, PO BOX 268984, OKLAHOMA
CITY, OK, 73126-8984
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442183

Brenda Guzman

. MAP HOLDINGS, PO BOX 268947, OKLAHOMA
CITY, OK, 73126-8947
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442190

Brenda Guzman

, MAP2001-NET (OK GEN PSHP), C/O MINERAL
ACQUISITION PRTNERS INC PO BOX 268988,
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK, 73126-8988
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442206

Brenda Guzman

, MARGARET FREDERKING {RREV FAMILY TR,
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA TRUSTEE PC BOX
98084, FORT WORTH, TX, 76198-0084
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2018

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442213

Brenda Guzman

MARIAN N HARWELL ESTATE , ANITA H SPEIER
IND EXEC C/O SLATTERY PERKINS, 8000 IH-10
WEST STE 708, SAN ANTONIO, TX, 78230
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969008997901776442220

Brenda Guzman

, MARILYN L HESS, 4019 CINNAMON FERN CT,
HOUSTON, TX, 77059
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442237

Brenda Guzman

, MARK A HOWARD, 2020 TUPPERLAKE LN, BAY
CITY, TX, 77414-7724
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442244

Brenda Guzman

MARQUITA M HAIN REV LIV TR, UTADTD
6/1/1994 MARQUITA M HAIN TRUSTEE, 22255
CALGARY DR, BEND, OR, 97702
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442251

Brenda Guzman

, MARY KATHRYN DUNNAM LADEWIG, 405
LAKEWOOD DR, TROPHY CLUB, TX, 76262
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442268

Brenda Guzman

. MEREDITH ADAM WARD, 126 PARK AVE,
CASSELBERRY, FL, 32707
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442275

Brenda Guzman

, MICHAEL CHARLES MORGAN, 1111 LAUREL
GREEN RD, MISSOURI CITY, TX, 77459
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442282

Brenda Guzman

, MIMI ANN MORGAN QUINN, 434 COUNTY RD 42,
SANDY POINT, TX, 77583
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442299

Brenda Guzman

, MULLIGAN LP, 1202 RICHARDSON DR STE 115,
RICHARDSON, TX, 750804611
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2018

Slgnature Pending

92148969008997901776442305

Brenda Guzman

, NED SAYFORD THOMPSON, PO BOX 235,
POLLOK, TX, 76969
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2018

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442312

Brenda Guzman

, NINETY SIX CORPORATION, 500 W TEXAS
SUITE 655, MIDLAND, TX, 79701
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009897901776442329

Brenda Guzman

, NORTHGATE ROYALTY FUND B LLC, PO BOX
757, NOTRE DAME, iN, 46556-0757
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442336

Brenda Guzman

, OAK TREE MINERALS LLC, 2601 NETWORK
BLVD STE 404, FRISCO, TX, 75034
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442343

Brenda Guzman

. OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES REVENUE,
LAKEWOOD ACCTG CENT ONSHORE P O BOX
25627, DENVER, CO, 802250627
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442350

Brenda Guzman

, PAMELA ANN MARTIN VARNELL, 123
WESTWIND DR, COPPELL, TX, 75019
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442367

Brenda Guzman

, PAMELA GRAY BALDWIN, JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK AGENT and AIF PO BOX 99084, FORT
WORTH, TX, 76198-0084
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/20189

Signature Pending

. PATSY MEHR, PO BOX 5§15, LA VERNIA, TX,
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Code: PL.C-330 Amended App
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Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442404

Brenda Guzman

, PENELOPE HESS BUTLER and, JOHN R
BUTLER 4605 POST OAK PL STE 107,
HOUSTON, TX, 77027
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442411

Brenda Guzman

, PINON RESOURCES INC, 203 JACKSON ST,
DENVER, CO, 80206
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009897901776442428

Brenda Guzman

. PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITAL OF DALLAS, PO
BOX 3480, OMAHA, NE, 68103-0480
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2018

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442435

Brenda Guzman

, PRISCILLA HESS WATSON, and JOHN S
WATSON 6031 CRAB ORCHARD RD, HOUSTON,
TX, 77057
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442442

Brenda Guzman

, RAY A HOWARD, 1011 MILLSTONE CT, SUGAR
LAND, TX, 77498
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442459

Brenda Guzman

, RICHARD A GROENENDYKE JR, 1831 E 27TH
ST, TULSA, OK, 74114
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442466

Brenda Guzman

, RICHARD A JENNINGS, PO BOX 3759, MIDLAND,
TX, 79702
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442473

Brenda Guzman

, RICHARD D FREDERKING FAMILY TRUST,
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA TRUSTEE PO BOX
99084, FORT WORTH, TX, 76199-0084
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442480

Brenda Guzman

. RICHARD D SMITH, 11810 HOLMES PT DR NE,
KIRKLAND, WA, 98034
Code: P1.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442497

Brenda Guzman

. ROBERT B DENNY, 6665 £E VANGUARD ST,
MESA, AZ, 85215
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442503

Brenda Guzman

, ROBERT C AUSTIN, 812 TORIBROOKE,
ATHENS, TX, 76751
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442510

Brenda Guzman

. ROBERT GLENN MARTIN, 484 GRACE LANE,
COPPELL, TX, 75019
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148968009997901776442527

Brenda Guzman

, ROBERT WALTER LUNDELL, 2450 FONDREN
STE 304, HOUSTON, TX, 77063-2318
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442534

Brenda Guzman

ROGERS GIBBARD TRUST , ORVILLE C ROGERS
SUSAN EVELAND and ELAINE GIBBARD HOWE
TTEES, PO BOX 624, SULPHUR, OK, 73086-0624
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442541

Brenda Guzman

, RONALD CRAIG, 505 CRYSTAL LAKE RD E,
BURNSVILLE, MN, 55306
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442558

Brenda Guzman

, SALLY WALKER ANDERSON, 3710 RIVER FARM
DR, WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA, 813614216
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442565

Brenda Guzman

, SANDRA M CHAPMAN TRUST, WELLS FARGO
BANK NA PO BOX 40909, AUSTIN, TX, 78704
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442572

Brenda Guzman

» SANDRA ROYCE TR DTD OCT 18 2005, STEVEN
ROYCE TRUSTEE 727 N RIOS AVENUE, SOLANA
BEACH, CA, 92075
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442589

Brenda Guzman

, SHERRILL A KOKEN, C/O SUSAN SAXER 546 N
WAYNE AVE, WAYNE, PA, 109087
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442596

Brenda Guzman

. SHERRY J STASNEY, 514 LARKSPUR LN,
RICHMOND, TX, 77469
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442602

Brenda Guzman

, STEPHEN M ROYCE TRUST, STEPHEN M
ROYCE TRUSTEE 727 NORTH RIOS AVENUE,
SOLANA BEACH, CA, 92075
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442619

Brenda Guzman

, SUSAN C SAXER, 546 N WAYNE AVE, WAYNE,
PA, 18087-3211
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442626

Brenda Guzman

, SUSAN FRY BRACKEN, PO BOX 7550, TYLER,
TX, 75711-7550
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442633

Brenda Guzman

, SUSAN R HESS BAUMANN, 9950 WINDING WAY
LN, CHAPPELL HILL, TX, 77428
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442640

Brenda Guzman

, SUZETTE NELSON HOLMES, 1520 COMANCHE,
ALLEN, TX, 75013
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442657

Brenda Guzman

. THE NORDAN TRUST, RANDOLPH C MARCEAU
TRUSTEE 8000 IH-10 WEST, SUITE 705, SAN
ANTONIO, TX, 78230
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

. THOMAS E DUNNAM 1II. PO BOX 691845. SAN




92148969009997901776442695

Brenda Guzman

, TIMOTHY WINSTON WARD, 3856 KELLY BLVD,
CARROLLTON, TX, 75007
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442701

Brenda Guzman

, TOM E JOHNSON, PO BOX 1688, MIDLAND, TX,
79702-1688
Code: PL.C-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442718

Brenda Guzman

, TOM E JOHNSON LP, PO BOX 1688, MIDLAND,
TX, 79702-1688
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

921489690098997901776442725

Brenda Guzman

,» TONKIN MINERAL INTERESTS LLC, 1524 PARK
AVE SW, ALBUQUERQUE, NM, 87104
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442732

Brenda Guzman

, TOURMALINE EXPLORATION COMPANY LLC,
11805 HIGHLAND CIR, SALIDA, CO, 81201
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442749

Brenda Guzman

, UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA, 3835 HOLDREGE,
LINCOLN, NE, 68583
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442756

Brenda Guzman

, VA JOHNSTON LTD, PO BOX 303247, AUSTIN,
TX, 78703
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

8/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442763

Brenda Guzman

, VALERIE L JONES HUNDLEY, PO BOX 81242,
CORPUS CHRISTI, TX, 78468-1242
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442770

Brenda Guzman

. VICKIE MARTIN SPANN, 1604 CLEAR WATER,
MCKINNEY, TX, 75070
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442787

Brenda Guzman

, WATERS S DAVIS Il ESTATE, JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK EXEC PO BOX 99084, FORT
WORTH, TX, 76199-0084
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442794

Brenda Guzman

, WAYNE WARE, 4227 WYNDAM HILL DR,
SUWANEE, GA, 30024
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442800

Brenda Guzman

. WILLIAM C EILAND, PO DRAWER 11228,
MIDLAND, TX, 79702
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442817

Brenda Guzman

, WILLIAM LOUIS DAVANT, PO BOX 214,
BLESSING, TX, 77419
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442824

Brenda Guzman

, WILLIAM O HASLBAUER, 647 CR 2220,
MINEOLA, TX, 75773
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148968009997901776442831

Brenda Guzman

, WILLIAM W BRAMLETT, PO BOX 132255, THE
WOODLANDS, TX, 77393
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2019

Signature Pending

92148969009997901776442848

Brenda Guzman

, WINDOM ROYALTIES LL.C, P O BOX 660082,
DALLAS, TX, 75266-0082 :
Code: PLC-330 Amended App

6/27/2018

Signature Pending
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